

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	12-3	5116	Version:	1	Name:	Professional Services Contract - Sha State & Federal	nnon Jordan -
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	12/12/2012				In control:	Teaching and Learning Committee	
On agenda:					Final action:	12/12/2012	
Enactment date:	12/1	2/2012			Enactment #	: 12-2960	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and Shannon Jordan, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 300 hours of supplemental instructional services for eligible and identified private school students, including providing effective and organize extended support services in reading, language arts, and mathematics to identified students; provide standards-based instructional support to students; work with other school staff to present compliant annual Title I Program meeting for parents; confer with parents as needed, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, at St. Jarlath School, for the period October 15, 2012 through June 30, 2013, in an amount not to exceed \$15,000.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 12-3116 Professional Services Contract - Shannon Jordan - State & Federal						
Contact:	Susana.Ramirez@ousd.k12.ca.us						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		А	ction	Result
12/12/2012	1	Board of	Education		A	dopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and Shannon Jordan, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 300 hours of supplemental instructional services for eligible and identified private school students, including providing effective and organize extended support services in reading, language arts, and mathematics to identified students; provide standards-based instructional support to students; work with other school staff to present compliant annual Title I Program meeting for parents; confer with parents as needed, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, at St. Jarlath School, for the period October 15, 2012 through June 30, 2013, in an amount not to exceed \$15,000.00.